
CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Johann Wiese 15214 E5 30 6 30 6 30 5 30 4 30 4 175

2 Okkie Kruger 06647 F8 23 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 153

3 A P Mynhardt 11186 D11 30 4 30 5 30 5 30 6 DNF 5 145

4 Theuns du Toit 07557 D2 18 4 18 5 23 5 23 6 30 5 137

5 Enrest Roberts 16836 304 30 1 30 1 30 3 30 2 - - 127

6 Glen Theron 16035 G4 23 6 30 5 DNF 6 23 5 15 5 118

7 Wayne Smith 07948 E16 10 6 DNF 6 23 5 23 4 18 4 99

8 Werner Mostert 05024 G1 12 6 DNF 5 DNF 6 30 5 30 5 99

9 Louwrens van Wyk 07232 D1 23 4 23 5 DNF 5 18 6 DNF 5 89

10 Hanno Bierman 26131 G15 30 6 - - 23 6 18 5 - - 88

11 L D Erasmus 25855 G12 15 6 23 5 DNF 6 DNF 5 12 5 77

12 Cois Mare 06771 E26 15 6 18 6 DNF 5 18 4 DNF 4 76

13 Jannie Visser 06429 T16/S16 DNF 1 30 1 DNF 3 30 3 DNF 1 69

14 Heinie Strumpher 08415 S5 30 2 30 4 - - - - - - 66

15 Johan Basson 22447 E11/D20 12 6 DNF 6 15 5 DNF 6 DNF 5 55

16 Marnu Moolman O/E E19 18 6 - - 18 5 DNF 4 - - 51

17 Theo Erasmus 25005 G87 18 6 - - - - - - 18 5 47

18 Philip Botha 27700 333 - - - - 18 3 23 2 - - 46

19 Michael de Beer 25211 G22 - - DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 23 5 39

20 Pieter Walter 03949 G66 - - - - 30 6 - - - - 36

21 Dolf du Toit 04236 E2 23 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 35

22 Rodney Cook 01580 E14 DNF 6 23 6 - - - - - - 35

23 Ahmed Jada 11653 F4 30 2 DNF 2 - - - - - - 34

24 Pieter Fourie 04458 S21 - - - - 30 1 DNF 3 - - 34

25 Malcolm Kock 11781 T28 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

26 Steyn Viviers 16381 S7 DNF 2 23 4 - - DNF 3 - - 32

27 TG Jansen van Rensburg 999498 F24 - - - - - - DNF 2 23 2 27

28 Beneric Bothma 24589 E12 0 - - - DNS - - - 23 4 27

29 Johan van Staden 09997 305 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

30 Terence Marsh 08022 T11 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

31 Christo Rose 21503 G02 - - - - DNF 6 15 5 - - 26

32 Gideon Jacobs 99948808 G42 - - - - 18 6 - - - - 24

33 Simon Murray 02821 G57 - - - - 15 6 - - - - 21

34 Hein Kruger 06150 D4 DNF 4 DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 20

36 Ignus du Plessis 07532 E8 DNF 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 12

37 Francois van der Walt 99949811 D33 - - - - - - DNF 6 DNF 5 11

38 Markus Labuschagne 13962 G11 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

39 Stefan Eloff 25813 G16 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

40 Naldo Pieterse 99948838 G97 - - - - DNF 6 - - - - 6

41 Reagan Austin 6491 D16 - - DNF 5 - - - - - - 5

42 Sean van Staden 08383 E99 - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

43 Jaco Wiese 14722 S8 - - DNF 4 - - - - - - 4

44 Chris Visser Jnr 99948062 S10 - - DNF 4 - - - - - - 4

45 Jan Roos 999487422 F20 - - - - DNF 2 - - - - 2

46 Louis Schlebush 25690 G13 - - EXCL EXCL - - - - - - 0

25 25 30 22 17

TOTAL

04-Dec

15-Feb 14-Mar

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M & J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

OVERALL - DRIVERS

ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

LICENCE 

NUMBER

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1

29-Aug

05-Dec

03-0CT 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 5
ROUND 6



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Jerry Basson 22503 E5 30 6 30 6 30 5 30 4 30 4 175

2 Juandre Kruger 6648 F8 23 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 153

3 Adriaan Roets 6475 D11 30 4 30 5 30 5 30 6 DNF 5 145

4 Henry Kohne 6405 304/D20 30 1 30 1 30 3 30 2 DNF 5 132

5 Craig Galvin 4252 G4 23 6 30 5 DNF 6 23 5 15 5 118

6 James O' Mahoney O/E D2 18 4 - - 23 5 23 6 30 5 114

7 Leon Mostert 22341 G1 12 6 DNF 5 DNF 6 30 5 30 5 99

8 Pieter de Beer 26136 G15 30 6 - - 23 6 18 5 - - 88

9 Manie Roux 21424 D1/D20 23 4 23 5 18 5 - - - - 78

10 Andre Geldenhuys 10661 G12 15 6 23 5 DNF 6 DNF 5 12 5 77

11 Hendrik Roodt 99948803 E16 - - - - 23 5 23 4 18 4 77

12 Joks le Roux 10915 E26 15 6 18 6 DNF 5 18 4 DNF 4 76

13 Danie Mare 24446 T16/S16 DNF 1 30 1 DNF 3 30 3 DNF 1 69

14 Keith Smith 7778 F4 30 2 DNF 2 30 1 DNF 3 - - 68

15 Frans Kock 7251 S5 30 2 30 4 - - - - - - 66

16 Pieter Badenhorst O/E E19 18 6 - - 18 5 DNF 4 - - 51

17 Edward Odendaal 25041 G87 18 6 - - - - - - 18 5 47

18 Roelof Janse van Vuuren 27742 333 - - - - 18 3 23 2 - - 46

19 Jean de Beer 25212 G22 - - DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 23 5 39

20 Shaun de Villiers 11511 G66 - - - - 30 6 - - - - 36

21 Raoul van der Westhuizen 2329 E2 23 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 35

22 Greg Parkin 12783 E14 DNF 6 23 6 - - - - - - 35

23 Andre Kock 99948862 T28 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

24 Pieter Visser 99948067 S10 - - DNF 4 - - 18 6 DNF 5 33

25 Alida Fouche 26750 S7 DNF 2 23 4 - - - - - - 29

26 SW Conradie 999498 F24 - - - - - - DNF 2 23 2 27

27 Pierce bothma 24590 E12 - - - - DNS - - - 23 4 27

28 Corne du Randt 99948922 305 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

29 Taryn Marsh 99948729 T11 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

30 Arno Olivier 27135 G02 - - - - DNF 6 15 5 - - 26

31 Martie Bachfischer 99948809 G42 - - - - 18 6 - - - - 24

32 Dirk Putter 7874 D2 - - 18 5 - - - - - - 23

33 Victor Fincham 2105 E16 10 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 22

34 Justin Allen 99948878 G57 - - - - 15 6 - - - - 21

35 Albertus Venter 10666 D4 DNF 4 DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 20

36 Rudi van Heerden O/E E11 12 6 - - - - - - - - 18

37 Gerhard du Plessis 7791 E8 DNF 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 12

38 Divan Coetzee 27563 E11/D20 - - DNF 6 DNF 5 - - - - 11

39 Gerrie Prinsloo 99949809 D33 - - - - - - DNF 6 DNF 5 11

40 Gielie le Roux 25110 S8/D20 - - DNF 4 - - DNF 6 - - 10

41 Gerjo Niemand 26879 G11 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

42 Japie Bruinette 25994 G16 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

43 Ruan van Deventer 99948834 G97 - - - - DNF 6 - - - - 6

44 Ian Allnutt 99948919 E99 - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

45 Warren Vos 7935 D16 - - DNF 5 - - - - - - 5

46 Pieter van der Merwe 99949994 S07 - - - - - - DNF 3 - - 3

47 Julian Roos 99948746 F20 - - - - DNF 2 - - - - 2

48 Christiaan Schlebush 25703 G13 - - EXCL EXCL - - - - - 0

25 25 30 22 17

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

OVERALL - DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250 BARBERSPAN 250

M & J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar

ROUND 2
POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

LICENCE 

NUMBER

29-Aug 03-Oct

ROUND 3 ROUND 4CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec

31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Ernest Roberts 304 30 1 30 1 30 3 30 2 - - 127

2 Philip Botha 333 - - - - 18 3 23 2 - - 46

3 Johan van Staden 305 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

1 1 3 2

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Henry Kohne 304 30 1 30 1 30 3 30 2 - - 127

2 Roelof Janse van Vuuren 333 - - - - 18 3 23 2 - - 46

3 Corne du Randt 305 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

1 1 3 2

05-Dec

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS FIA/PROTOTYPE:  DRIVERS

CLASS FIA/PROTOTYPE:  NAVIGATORS

BTS GRAIN HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250
KAMEEL 500

ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-DecPOS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME
CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3

EXCELSIOR 250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

ROUND 4

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

05-Dec
ROUND 3 ROUND 4

31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME
CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2

BARBERSPAN 

250

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

TOTAL31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

BTS GRAIN HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250
KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct

ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Jannie Visser T16 DNF 1 30 1 DNF 3 - - - - 35

2 Malcolm Kock T28 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

3 Terence Marsh T11 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

1 1 3

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Danie Mare T16 DNF 1 30 1 DNF 3 - - - - 35

2 Andre Kock T28 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

3 Taryn Marsh T11 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

1 1 3

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS T:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS T:  NAVIGATORS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-DecPOS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Heinie Strumpher S5 30 2 30 4 - - - - - - 66

2 Pieter Fourie S21 - - - - 30 1 DNF 3 - - 34

3 Jannie Visser S02 - - - - - - 30 3 DNF 1 34

4 Steyn Viviers S7 DNF 2 23 4 - - DNF 3 - - 32

5 Jaco Wiese S8 - - DNF 4 - - - - - - 4

6 Chris Visser Jnr S10 - - DNF 4 - - - - - - 4

2 4 1 3 1

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Frans Kock S5 30 2 30 4 - - - - - - 66

2 Keith Smith S21 - - - - 30 1 DNF 3 - - 34

3 Danie Mare S02 - - - - - - 30 3 DNF 1 34

4 Alida Fouche S7 DNF 2 23 4 - - - - - - 29

5 Gielie le Roux S8 - - DNF 4 - - - - - - 4

6 Pieter Visser S10 - - DNF 4 - - - - - - 4

7 Pieter van der Merwe S7 - - - - - - DNF 3 - - 3

2 4 1 3 1

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS S:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 4 & 5 Dec

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

ROUND 4 ROUND 5

14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS S:  NAVIGATORS

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar

ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
05-Dec

29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 6

04-Dec

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 A P Mynhardt D11 30 4 30 5 30 5 30 6 DNF 5 145

2 Theuns du Toit D2 18 4 18 5 23 5 23 6 30 5 137

3 Louwrens van Wyk D1 23 4 23 5 DNF 5 18 6 DNF 5 89

4 Johan Basson D20 - - - - 18 5 DNF 6 DNF 5 34

5 Hein Kruger D4 DNF 4 DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 20

6 Francois van der Walt D33 - - - - - - DNF 6 DNF 5 11

7 Reagan Austin D16 - - DNF 5 - - - - - - 5

4 5 5 6 5

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Adriaan Roets D11 30 4 30 5 30 5 30 6 DNF 5 145

2 James O' Mahoney D2 18 4 - - 23 5 23 6 30 5 114

3 Manie Roux D1/D20 23 4 23 5 18 5 - - - - 78

4 Pieter Visser D1 - - - - - - 18 6 DNF 5 29

5 Dirk Putter D2 - - 18 5 - - - - - - 23

6 Albertus Venter D4 DNF 4 DNF 5 DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 20

7 Gerrie Prinsloo D33 - - - - - - DNF 6 DNF 5 11

8 Gielie le Roux D20 - - - - - - DNF 6 - - 6

9 Divan Coetzee D20 - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

10 Henry Kohne D20 - - - - - - - - DNF 5 5

11 Warren Vos D16 - - DNF 5 - - - - - - 5

4 5 5 6 5

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS D:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

POS
ROUND 5

ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS D:  NAVIGATORS

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec
ROUND 3 ROUND 4

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Johann Wiese E5 30 6 30 6 30 5 30 4 30 4 175

3 Wayne Smith E16 10 6 DNF 6 23 5 23 4 18 4 99

2 Cois Mare E26 15 6 18 6 DNF 5 18 4 DNF 4 76

4 Marnu Moolman E19 18 6 - - 18 5 DNF 4 - - 51

5 Dolf du Toit E2 23 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 35

6 Rodney Cook E14 DNF 6 23 6 - - - - - - 35

7 Beneric Bothma E12 - - - - DNS - - - 23 4 27

8 Johan Basson E11 12 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 24

9 Ignus du Plessis E8 DNF 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 12

10 Sean van Staden E99 - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

8 7 5 4 4

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Jerry Basson E5 30 6 30 6 30 5 30 4 30 4 175

2 Hendrik Roodt E16 - - - - 23 5 23 4 18 4 77

3 Joks le Roux E26 15 6 18 6 DNF 5 18 4 DNF 4 76

4 Pieter Badenhorst E19 18 6 - - 18 5 DNF 4 - - 51

5 Raoul van der Westhuizen E2 23 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 35

6 Greg Parkin E14 DNF 6 23 6 - - - - - - 35

7 Pierce Bothma E12 - - - - DNS - - - 23 4 27

8 Victor Fincham E16 10 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 22

9 Rudi van Heerden E11 12 6 - - - - - - - - 18

10 Gerhard du Plessis E8 DNF 6 DNF 6 - - - - - - 12

11 Divan Coetzee E11 - - DNF 6 - - - - - - 6

12 Ian Allnutt E99 - - - - DNF 5 - - - - 5

8 7 5 4 4

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS E:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 3

03-Oct

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

15-Feb 14-Mar

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec

29-Aug

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS E:  NAVIGATORS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-DecPOS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Okkie Kruger F8 23 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 153

2 Ahmed Jada F4 30 2 DNF 2 - - - - - - 34

3 TG Jansen van Rensburg F24 - - - - - - DNF 2 23 2 27

4 Jan Roos F20 - - - - DNF 2 - - - - 2

2 2 2 2 2

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Juandre Kruger F8 23 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 30 2 153

2 Keith Smith F4 30 2 DNF 2 - - - - - - 34

3 SW Conradie F24 - - - - - - DNF 2 23 2 27

4 Julian Roos F20 - - - - DNF 2 - - - - 2

2 2 2 2 2

4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec
ROUND 3 ROUND 4

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME
CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS F:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS F:  NAVIGATORS

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

ROUND 5
POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec
ROUND 3 ROUND 4



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Glen Theron G4 23 6 30 5 DNF 6 23 5 15 5 118

2 Werner Mostert G1 12 6 DNF 5 DNF 6 30 5 30 5 99

3 Hanno Bierman G15 30 6 - - 23 6 18 5 - - 88

4 L D Erasmus G12 15 6 23 5 DNF 6 DNF 5 12 5 77

5 Theo Erasmus G87 18 6 - - - - - - 18 5 47

6 Michael de Beer G22 - - DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 23 5 39

7 Pieter Walter G66 - - - - 30 6 - - - - 36

8 Christo Rose G02 - - - - DNF 6 15 5 - - 26

9 Gideon Jacobs G42 - - - - 18 6 - - - - 24

10 Simon Murray G57 - - - - 15 6 - - - - 21

11 Markus Labuschagne G11 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

12 Stefan Eloff G16 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

13 C.M. Pieterse G97 - - - - DNF 6 - - - - 6

14 Louis Schlebush G13 - - EXCL EXCL - - - - - - 0

15 - - 0

7 5 10 5 5

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Craig Galvin G4 23 6 30 5 DNF 6 23 5 15 5 118

2 Leon Mostert G1 12 6 DNF 5 DNF 6 30 5 30 5 99

3 Pieter de Beer G15 30 6 - - 23 6 18 5 - - 88

4 Andre Geldenhuys G12 15 6 23 5 DNF 6 DNF 5 12 5 77

5 Edward Odendaal G87 18 6 - - - - - - 18 5 47

6 Jean de Beer G22 - - DNF 5 DNF 6 - - 23 5 39

7 Shaun de Villiers G66 - - - - 30 6 - - - - 36

8 Arno Oliver G02 - - - - DNF 6 15 5 - - 26

9 Martie Bachfischer G42 - - - - 18 6 - - - - 24

10 Justin Allen G57 - - - - 15 6 - - - - 21

11 Gerjo Niemand G11 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

12 Japie Bruinette G16 DNF 6 - - - - - - - - 6

12 Ruan van Deventer G97 - - - - DNF 6 - - - - 6

13 Christiaan Schlebush G13 - - EXCL EXCL - - - - - - 0

14 0

7 5 10 5 5

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS G:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 3

03-Oct

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

15-Feb 14-Mar

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec

29-Aug

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  PRODUCTION VEHICLES 

CLASS G:  NAVIGATORS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-DecPOS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Karlene Crowshaw 21488 B1 30 4 DNF 2 30 3 30 2 DNF 3 104

2 Sefie van Schalkwyk 21494 B2 23 4 DNF 2 DNF 3 23 2 30 3 90

3 Tony Gouveia 06851 P51 - - - - 30 2 30 1 DNF 1 64

4 Lourens Booysen 4825 A30 30 1 - - DNF 3 - - DNF 5 39

5 Naldo Pieterse 99950690 A97 - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

6 Dion Booysens 07519 A02 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

7 Shaun Kruger 99937565 A14 - - - - - - - - 23 5 28

8 John Telford 08165 A99 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

9 Maarten van Jaarsveld Snr 27165 A69 - - DNF 1 - - - - DNF 5 6

10 Kobus Fourie 67274 P44 DNF 1 DNF 2 DNF 2 - - - - 5

11 Werner Kennedy 99950610 A55 - - - - - - - - DNF 5 5

12 Quinten Lessing 3646 B63 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

13 Beneric Bothma 24589 B12 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

14 Jeremy Mitchell 99948750 B27 - - - - DNF 3 - - - - 3

15 Suliman Hoosen 99950768 B46 - - - - - - - - DNF 3 3

16 Keith Makenete 6670 P4 - - DNF 2 - - - - - - 2

6 5 8 3 9

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Maryna van Schalkwyk 23137 B1 30 4 DNF 2 30 3 30 2 DNF 3 104

2 Arthur Crowshaw 21407 B2 23 4 DNF 2 DNF 3 23 2 30 3 90

3 Mike Gouveia 06366 P51 - - - - 30 2 30 1 DNF 1 64

4 Werner Weiss 99950692 A97 - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

5 Gielie le Roux 25110 A02 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

6 Kosie Geldenhuys 994854 A30 30 1 - - - - - - - - 31

7 Johan Bekker 99937563 A14 - - - - - - - - 23 5 28

8 Sarel Botha 99948787 A99 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

9 Ferdie Pieterse 07392 A30 - - - - DNF 3 - - DNF 5 8

10 Maarten van Jaarsveld Jnr 2546 A69 - - DNF 1 - - - - DNF 5 6

11 Phillip le Roux 25111 P44 DNF 1 DNF 2 DNF 2 - - - - 5

12 Jaco Delport 99950552 A55 - - - - - - - - DNF 5 5

13 Noel Acton 26154 B63 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

14 Piere Bothma 24590 B12 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

15 Kevin Cline 99948751 B27 - - - - DNF 3 - - - - 3

16 Ahmen Hoosen 99950767 B46 - - - - - - - - DNF 3 3

17 Andrew Makenete 11544 P4 - - DNF 2 - - - - - - 2

6 5 8 3 9

03-Oct

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES OVERALL- DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 
STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 
KAMEEL 500

TOTAL
03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

05-Dec

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES OVERALL- 

NAVIGATORS

ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-DecPOS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

LICENCE 

NUMBER
CAR NUMBER

ROUND 1

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

LICENCE 

NUMBER
CAR NUMBER

ROUND 1



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Lorens Booysen A30 30 1 - - DNF 3 - - DNF 5 39

2 Naldo Pieterse A97 - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

3 Dion Booysens A02 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

4 Shaun Kruger A14 - - - - - - - - 23 5 28

5 John Telford A99 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

6 Maarten van Jaarsveld Snr A69 - - DNF 1 - - - - DNF 5 6

7 Werner Kennedy A55 - - - - - - - - DNF 5 5

1 1 3 5

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Werner Weiss A97 - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

2 Gielie le Roux A02 - - - - 30 3 - - - - 33

3 Kosie Geldenhuys A30 30 1 - - - - - - - - 31

4 Johan Bekker A14 - - - - - - - - 23 5 28

5 Sarel Botha A99 - - - - 23 3 - - - - 26

6 Ferdie Pieterse A30 - - - - DNF 3 - - DNF 5 8

7 Maarten van Jaarsveld Jnr A69 - - DNF 1 - - - - DNF 5 6

8 Jaco Delport A55 - - - - - - - - DNF 5 5

1 1 3 5

4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec
ROUND 3 ROUND 4

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES 

CLASS A:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES 

CLASS A:  NAVIGATORS

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

ROUND 5
POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec
ROUND 3 ROUND 4



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Tony Gouveia P51 - - - - 30 2 30 1 DNF 1 64

2 Kobus Fourie P44 DNF 1 DNF 2 DNF 2 - - - - 5

3 Keith Makenete P4 - - DNF 2 - - - - - - 2

1 2 2 1 1

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Mike Gouveia P51 - - - - 30 2 30 1 DNF 1 64

2 Phillip le Roux P44 DNF 1 DNF 2 DNF 2 - - - - 5

3 Andrew Makenete P4 - - DNF 2 - - - - - - 2

1 2 2 1 1

05-Dec

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES 

CLASS P:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 03-Oct14-Mar 29-Aug

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES 

CLASS P:  NAVIGATORS

31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 3 ROUND 4 ROUND 5

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-DecPOS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2



CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Karlene Crowshaw B1 30 4 DNF 2 30 3 30 2 DNF 3 104

2 Sefie van Schalkwyk B2 23 4 DNF 2 DNF 3 23 2 30 3 90

3 Quinten Lessing B63 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

4 Beneric Bothma B12 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

5 Suliman Hoosen B46 - - - - - - - - DNF 3 3

6 Jeremy Mitchell B27 - - - - DNF 3 - - - - 3

4 2 3 2 3

CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST CLS ST

1 Maryna van Schalkwyk B1 30 4 DNF 2 30 3 30 2 DNF 3 104

2 Arthur Crowshaw B2 23 4 DNF 2 DNF 3 23 2 30 3 90

3 Noel Acton B63 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

4 Pierce Bothma B12 DNF 4 - - - - - - - - 4

5 Ahmed Hoosen B46 - - - - - - DNF 3 3

6 Kevin Cline B27 - - - - DNF 3 - - - - 3

4 2 3 2 3

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES 

CLASS B:  DRIVERS

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 4 & 5 Dec

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

ROUND 4 ROUND 5

29-Aug

2020 THE INLAND OFF ROAD CAR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP - NORTHERN REGIONS:  SPECIAL VEHICLES 

CLASS B:  NAVIGATORS

14-Mar 03-Oct 31-Oct

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-Dec

STELLA 250

BTS GRAIN 

HANDLING 

MARIENDAL 250

KAMEEL 500

TOTAL15-Feb 14-Mar 29-Aug 03-Oct 31-Oct 4 & 5 Dec

ROUND 3 ROUND 4

EXCELSIOR 250
BARBERSPAN 

250

M&J MOTORS 

ROSSEAU FUEL 

STATION  LTX 250

ROUND 5
ROUND 6

04-Dec 05-DecPOS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

CAR 

NUMBER

ROUND 1 ROUND 2


